## State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES P.O. Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707-7921

Scott Walker, Governor Cathy Stepp, Secretary Telephone 608-266-2621 Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 TTY Access via relay - 711



April 12, 2017

Patrick Cannon 20475 County Hwy D Richland Center WI 53581

RE:

**Notice of Lien Satisfaction Recording** 

in a Legle

**PECFA #54634-3335-91** DNR BRRTS # 03-53-000595 Former Warren Property 20491 County Rd D - Hillsboro

Dear Mr. Cannon:

Please find enclosed a copy of the recorded Satisfaction of Lien for the above property.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me by phone or mail.

Sincerely,

Dennis A Legler

PECFA Program Specialist Senior (608) 267-7562 fax (608) 267-7646

dennis.legler@wi.gov

Encl: Recorded Satisfaction of Lien

CC:

## SATISFACTION OF LIEN

§292.64(3), Stats.

315414

**Document Number** 

Title of Document

As provided by §292.64(3), Stats, the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) has incurred costs in the amount of \$ 2500.00 for the waiver of the deductible due from the owner of the Property eligible for reimbursement of petroleum cleanup costs under the Petroleum Environmental Cleanup Fund Act (PECFA) to Patrick Cannon owner of record for the following property:

Lots Number Seven (7) and Eight (8), except the south 42 feet of said lots, in Block One (1), William Pizer's Addition, Bloom City, Richland County, Wisconsin.

APR 1 2 2017

Remediation & Redevelopment

SUSAN TRIGGS REGISTER OF DEEDS RICHLAND COUNTY, WI 315414

4/7/2017

11:10 AM

RECORDING FEE: 30.00

TRANSFER FEE: FEE EXEMPTION: 0.00

PAGE COUNT

## Name and return address:

Dennis A Legler

PECFA Program Specialist Senior

Bureau of Remediation & Redevelopment

PO Box 7921

Madison WI 53707-7921

Phone (608) 267-7562

Parcel ID #: 004-2626-1700

The deductible amount waived by the DNR is Twenty Five Hundred Dollars (\$2500.00). The undersigned certifies that the following is fully paid and satisfied: the Lien executed against the owner of record Patrick Cannon by the DNR and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Richland County, Wisconsin, as Document No. 288265, Volume 543, Page 361.

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Signature(Date)	Signature: Dennis A Legler 3-28-17 *Dennis A Legler
Signature:(Date)	Signature: ferries formed 3-28-17 (Date)
*AUTHENTICATION	* Jennifer Rashel
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	STATE OF WISCONSIN } } ss.  COUNTY OF DANE}
PUL SELLING WISCON	The above named person(s) were sworn to before me this 28 day of, 2017  Signature*Jennifer A Rashel
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission is permanent.

\* Names of persons signing in any capacity must be typed or printed below their signature. This document was drafted and approved by: State of Wisconsin, Department of Natural Resources, P.O. Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707-7921